
 
School Term Dates 2024 - 2025 
 
 
Monday 2nd September 2024: Returning children come back to school    
 
Monday 9th September 2024: New children start school from today 
 
October Half Term Break 
Children finish on Friday 25th October 2024 
Children return to school on Monday 4th November 2024 
 
Christmas Break 
Children finish on Friday 20th December 2024 
Children return to school on Monday 6th January 2025 
 
February Half Term Break 
Children finish Friday on 14th February 2025 
Children return to school on Monday 24th February 2025 
 
Easter/Spring Break 
Children finish on Friday 4th April 2025 
Children return to school on Tuesday 22nd April 2025 
 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 5th May 2025 
 
May Half Term Break 
Children finish on Friday 23rd May 2025 
Children return to school on Thursday 5th June 2025 
 
Summer Break 
Children finish for Summer on Friday 18th July 2025 
 
Please note: as a nursery school, we are occasionally offered opportunities that are not 
previously planned and that we deem to be worthwhile experiences for our children.  Wherever 
possible, we will give notice of such events in order for you to plan to attend or make alternative 
provision as appropriate.  There will be events in the weeks leading up to Christmas that we 
will need to plan for in this way.  At times, there will be changes to the operation of our 
Extended Provision in order to meet the needs of the school.  Advance notice will be given of 
such changes. 
 
Term Dates are in line with the Local Authority 


